TENANT STORAGE LOCKERS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FGI-384

03/21/23

[T il T
i I
1 HEE! T 1me E ’]j:]l;{l_"

FGI-384 03/21/23 REVISION 0 1/12


llafontaine
Sticky Note
MigrationConfirmed set by llafontaine

llafontaine
Rectangle

llafontaine
Rectangle


PART LIST

@ OO ™

PAGE 4

PAGE 5,6

PAGE 6,7

PAGE 7,8

PAGE 8

PAGE 9

PAGE 10

PAGE 10

PAGE 11-12

STARTER
ADD-ON

SHELF
WALL ATTACHMENT
BACK-TO-BACK ATTACHMENT

FLOOR ATTACHMENT

TOPS
OPTIONAL TAG NUMBER LOCATION

ADA DOOR

1-50 LABELS

1-100 LABELS

LOCKER DOORS PANELS

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

ADA SINGLE TIER

DOUBLE TIER

SINGLE TIER

N

%

Y
XN
§Aﬂpxxpxxpy
FOOOOOCOONXR
AR
\\mxe:pxnnuxxepxnuxg/
RARXRRAOKON
AERRXCERRXCERAXCERAN
L0000 00000 0 et
NN
RN RN
RS
RN
NS

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

\ g“.mv.".““......
B
Rt
RIS
OIS
NN
SRS
XXX
&
\

SHELF BRACKET

GO
RO u.max
RS
\

IEEEEEEE )

/s e e e e e s e e e e e e i s i
/) e e e e e s e e e e s ey s iy i 53
e e e e e s ey s s 53|

OPTIONAL

| e e i e e |

UL A A Ay S A A S S S S S S S S S S S S ) " )/

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 717/

TOP PANEL
OPTIONAL

BACK FRAME ONLY WIRE MESH BACK
OPTIONAL

SIDE PANEL

2/12

REVISION 0

03/21/23

FGI-384


llafontaine
Rectangle


HARDWARE LIST
N

4 Y4
KT6068-04 OR KT6068-06 KT-L2L02 OPTIONAL
T @ .
AX4O0R Bx40R6 Kx 2
\ HARDWARE KIT USE FOR LOCKERS / \ HARDWARE KIT USE FOR LOCKERS BACK TO BACK ATTACHMENT /
4 KT6069-06 OR KT6069-08 Y KT-LWMO06 OR KT-LWMO04 )
[OPTIONAL | STARTER UNIT ADD-ON UNIT
(= b I ® =
Cx6 Dx6ORS Ex6ORS8 FX6OR8 Jx6O0R Hx 6 OR 4 Gx60R4
\ HARDWARE KIT USE FOR LOCKER SHELVES / \ HARDWARE KIT USE FOR WALL AND FLOOR MOUNTING /
r Ve )
KT-LKPA48 KT-HCSAO1
Nx4
~ Ox1 Px2 Qx2
\ HARDWARE KIT FOR ADA KICKPLATE ) \ HARDWARE KIT FOR ADA SIGN )
( 3\
KT6064 HARDWARE LIST
A 5/16"-18 x 1-1/2" BUTTON HEAD HEX SCREWS
o] B 5/16"-18 TWIST-RESISTANT RIVET NUT
C 3/16” PIN-DRIVE RIVETS
D 5/8" NYLON SPACER
m E 1/4"-20 FLANGE NUT
$ Rx2 F 1/4"-20 x 1" FLANGED BUTTON HEAD SCREW
x1 x2 G #14 X 1" TUBULAR PLASTIC ANCHOR
\ HARDWARE KIT FOR PULL HANDLE ) H 1/4” FLAT WASHER
J #14 x 2-1/2" FLANGED HEX HEAD SCREWS
K 5/16"-18 SERRATED FLANGE
L 5/16"-18 x 3-1/2” BUTTON HEAD HEX SCREWS
M SHEET METAL KICK PLATE
N 12-14 X 3/4” HEX WASHER HEAD DRILL AND TAP SCREW
(0] WHEELCHAIR SAFETY SIGN
P 6" CABLETIE
Q 5/16"-18 X 3/4" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW
(FOR ADA LOCKER TOP ATTACHEMENT)
R M8-1.25 x 30mm ZINC-FINISH HEX CAP SCREW
POWER DRILL
ALLEN KEY
5/16" AND 13/64" DRILL BIT SOCKET WRENCH "
5/32" FOR SHELVES
3/8” AND 5/16" HEX DRIVE W/ M13 SOCKET 3/16” FOR ALL OTHER
FOR ADA PULL HANDLE
HAMMER
FGI-384 03/21/23 REVISION 0 3/12


llafontaine
Rectangle


A W W W W W R\ §

I\ N N O O O W W . ¥ AN AN N W N

1\ W W W W W WL ¥ ALV W W W W W W W WL .\ {

SN

SHOWN WITH FRAME-ONLY BACK;
WIRE MESH BACK IS OPTIONAL

4/12

REVISION 0

\\\ N N N N O O W . W W ¥ A\ N W W W VN O W A WA W N\

I\ N N O . . W ¥ ANV A W W ¥ AN W ¥ A W\\Y

L\ WV A N W W W W W W W ¥ AN W W O W W W W W W W\ \ §

e e

AN W W W W W \

R

=
=
[—
(-
=
(=
[—
e
—
(=
Ll
[—
=
[—
A
(=
Ll
=<
-
)
S |

NEXT TWO STEPS

USE KT6068-06 FOR THE

03/21/23

FGI-384



llafontaine
Rectangle


3 LOCKER ADD-ON INSTRUCTION

USE KT6068-06 FOR THE

NEXT TWO STEPS

Bx3

0

SHOWN WITH FRAME-ONLY BACK;
WIRE MESH BACK IS OPTIONAL

5/12

REVISION 0

03/21/23

FGI-384


llafontaine
Rectangle


=

!

i
Al
IR

il

SEiiE==.

e e

-

H | ;
ﬁ|wwwj-mmn
J,‘ml\ T = \&I%! i
I L T e
il TR A0 e
%MLHTN “?~HJMWM-~MNMM
i i {;‘w;||Hh-}uulqﬁwim!m 1 gy
i T 1
i) ==l iR
IR TH 1 TR
AR TR

I

REPEAT STEPS 3-5 FOR EACH ADD-ON UNIT

LOCKER SHELF INSTRUCTION
USE KT6069-06 OR KT6069-08

A

FOR OPTIONAL SHELVES DRILL
13/64 HOLES INTO DOOR FRAME
AND BACK FRAME FOR PIN-DRIVE
RIVETS

OPTionR™

FGI-384 03/21/23 REVISION 0 6/12


llafontaine
Rectangle


LOCKERS SHELFS
DEPTH 37" 49" 61"
QTY. 3x11-3/4" SHELF 3 x15-3/4" SHELF 3x15-3/4" SHELF &1 x 11-3/4" SHELF

IMAGE

SHOWING 34" WIDTH SHELF

8 LOCKER WALL/FLOOR ATTACHMENT INSTRUCTION

LOCKER ELEVATION

MARK HOLES WITH THE BACK FRAMES AND THEN DRILL
MARKED HOLES WITH A 5/16” DRILL BIT TO A DEPTH OF 1-1/2"

FGI-384 03/21/23 REVISION 0 7/12


llafontaine
Rectangle


LOCKER PLAN

BACK TO BACK LOCKER LAYOUT

&

01-13

®

@

STAND ALONE - SINGLE ROW LAYOUT

&

&

WALL - SINGLE ROW LAYOUT

WALL

@|

FGI-384

03/21/23

REVISION 0

8/12


llafontaine
Rectangle


e e

il
[Ftt |||
Wity
i et
il ii i“””“llll. Im!lh it
Wl
i |w|\|\|||||.. i
bl
i
(-t i (It
i g
‘“I"h»

I l" 1
|I|I=I,Iiill\
i
Il i\!‘
gl
| |
s

IS

il

|
N sttt
% il
ling! i

\\
\

Y

\

A}l

¥
Jus:tt
it
| [t
|\I|v| "I II
i

|

il

[t |||I
I

WALL

\\

X
=
x

\

\

@<\

1

x4 0R2

A}

1

1

\

FGI-384

REVISION 0

9/12


llafontaine
Rectangle


ADA LOCKER
KT-HCSAO1

OPTIONAL LOCKER TAG PLACEMENT

P
=
—_
- |
e
o=
—_
A
=
(=
O
—
o=
Ll
-
- |
o
|
—
<I
-_—
=
[—
(=
o

\>
/ XA
AN
AROIXRN
AANK? \
AALXOKN :
LRIXLLBEN e o)
SXPRXXXKREREEE000N .
XXX (OOCX OO

10/12

REVISION 0

03/21/23

FGI-384



llafontaine
Rectangle


ADA DOOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

\ /

FLAT THRESHOLD FRAME

14

KT-HCSAO1
Skl | ’\\§§§\
\§§ Q \§:
© R
§§§§\ §§§§§
S~ L il A ~§R§§
\§§§\ \§§=
S~
USE THE 6” CABLE TIE TO SECURE THE
ADA SIGN ABOUT 3/4 UP THE DOOR

FGI-384 03/21/23 REVISION 0 11/12


llafontaine
Rectangle


15

KT6064

A
z ’

~__|

\QY/L
B
kA

J

I\
J /¥

/
[~ ¥ ]

TS

KT-LKPA48

INSIDE SHOWN

g =T =T

L
|

BACKSIDE

FGI-384 03/21/23 REVISION 0 12/12


llafontaine
Rectangle




